National Institute of Technology Srinagar Hazratbal Srinagar Kashmir

Advertisement No. NIT/chair-WRMC/2021/07(NF), Dated: 17/09/2021

Engagement of Technical Assistant (on Contract) for "Shaikhul Alam Sheikh Nuruddin Chair" in Water Resources Management Centre

Ministry of Jal Shakti (previously the Ministry of Water Resources), Government of India has set up a 'PROFESSORIAL CHAIR' entitled "Shaikhul Alam *Sheikh Nuruddin Chair*" for Water Resources "at National Institute of Technology (NIT) Srinagar, for carrying out the studies in Water Resources with emphasis on impact of Climate Change on it and adaption of strategies in respect of Planning and Management of Water Resources Systems of particularly, INDUS BASIN. To fill up the position of **Technical Assistant** for the Chair on Contract basis, applications are

invited from the interested eligible candidates.

<u>Eligibility</u>

1. The candidate should possess minimum, a Master's Degree in Geo-Informatics/Environmental Engineering/Hydrology/Water Resources Engineering/Soil and Water Engineering.

2. The candidate must have a sufficient know-how of using the various GIS and Hydrology related software like Arc GIS, HEC –RAS, HEC HMS, MIKE SHE, SWAT etc.

3. The candidate must have an Industry/Research experience of minimum 02 years in the relevant field of Water Resources/Hydrology/Climate Change/ Geo-Informatics. However, for a candidate with Ph.D Degree, the condition of experience is exempted.

4. The already superannuated Professionals of the relevant filed & experience and fulfilling other requirements can also apply for the said position.

Honorarium

Rs. 35,000/- per month (Consolidated)

Age

The age of the applicants should be preferably within 65 years

Tenure

The Tenure of the appointment to the position would be for a period of 02 years initially, with a provision for future extension.

How to apply

I. Interested candidate may apply on plain paper attaching their detailed CV and other relevant documents with their applications, to the Registrar, NIT Srinagar (J&K) on or before 12^{th} of October 2021 by 4:30 PM

II. Original documents and ID proof (Adhaar/Passport/Voter ID/Pan Card) will have to be produced necessarily at the time of interview.

III. Applicants are advised to mention a valid e-mail ID and Mobile Numbers in their applications. List of eligible candidates called for interview will be uploaded on the Institute website. Candidates are advised to remain in touch with the Institute website: www.nitsri.ac.in for any relevant information related to recruitment/advertisement. Call letters to the eligible candidates may be issued through email only.

IV.The Institute will not be responsible for any postal delay/loss of applications etc. The candidate is responsible for the correctness of the information provided in the application if it is found, at any stage that any information given in the application is incorrect/false, the candidature/appointment is liable to be cancelled/terminated.

V. Any dispute regarding the selection/recruitment process will be restricted within J&K High Court at Srinagar.

VI. All qualifications, experiences and Age limit will be considered as on or before 12th of October 2021 (closing date of application).